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Memorandum

To:
Vendors with a current, valid proposal for General RFP # 3301 for LAN-Based Hardware/Software or General RFP # 3304 for Midrange/Mainframe Equipment  FILLIN "Enter the recipient's name." \* MERGEFORMAT 
From:
David L. Litchliter FILLIN "Enter any cc: recipients." \* MERGEFORMAT 
Date:
December 11, 2003

Project Number: 
34876
Contact Name:
Aaron Van Hoff
Contact Phone Number: 
601 359-9608
Contact E-mail Address:
avanhoff@its.state.ms.us

The following questions were submitted to ITS regarding LOC No. 34876.  The questions are presented below as they were submitted to ITS.  We have attempted to answer as clearly as possible and hope this information will assist you in formulating your response.

1.  Regarding:  Section 2.2.34 "Uninstalled Licenses for Microsoft Windows 2003 Server. (qty. 10)"

Question - Does this mean client license only and if so, is this for Windows 2003 Server Standard or Enterprise editions?
Response:  To clarify or restate 2.2.34:  One (1) copy of software (Vendor must provide UNIT PRICING for the quantity of one (1) – ITS-DSD will determine quantity at the time of purchase) - MS Windows 2003 Standard 5 Client Server.
2. Regarding:  Section 2.2.35 "Additional Windows 2003 Server license bundles above the quantity of ten."  Question - Would the word "bundle" mean an "Open License Agreement?"

Response:  To clarify or restate 2.2.35:  If multiple copies of software in 2.2.34 are offered in a bundle or tier pricing then please state the quantity and price.  (Copies of software not clients)

3. Regarding:  Section 2.2.36 "Installation for the licenses mentioned in section 2.2.32 above."  Question - I don't understand installation of license, a license is purchased not installed.

Response:  To clarify, the installation mentioned in Section 2.2.36 refers to the Microsoft Windows 2003 Server software that is being purchased with the licenses from Section 2.2.34, which will be installed on the blade servers. Vendor must provide PER SERVER installation pricing.  
4. Regarding:  Section 2.2.37 "Uninstalled licenses for Microsoft Windows 2000 Server."  Question - Does this mean Client License only and if so, is this for Windows 2000 Server Standard or Advanced Server?

Response:  To clarify or restate 2.2.37:  One (1) copy of software (Vendor must provide UNIT PRICING for the quantity of one (1) – ITS-DSD will determine quantity at the time of purchase) - MS Windows 2000 Standard 5 Client Server.
5. Regarding:  Section 2.2.38 "Additional Windows 2000 Server license bundles above the quantity of ten."  Question - Again, would the word bundle mean an "Open License Agreement?"

Response:  To clarify or restate 2.2.38:  If multiple copies of software in 2.2.37 are offered in a bundle or tier pricing then please state the quantity and price.  (Copies of software not clients)
6. Regarding:  Section 2.2.39 "Installation of the licenses mentioned in section 2.2.35 above."

Question - I don't understand installation of a license, a license is purchased not installed.

Response:  To clarify again, the installation mentioned in Section 2.2.39 refers to the Microsoft Windows 2000 Server software that is being purchased with the licenses from Section 2.2.37, which will be installed on the blade servers.  

If we can be of further assistance, please contact Aaron Van Hoff at 601-359-9608.
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